1
®
FN3980.13
HIN202, HIN206, HIN207, HIN208, HIN211, HIN213
+5V Powered RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers with 0.1Microfarad
External Capacitors
The HIN202-HIN213 family of RS-232 transmitters/receivers

2
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
HIN202CBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN202CBN-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN202CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (W) M16.3
HIN202CB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN202IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC (W) M16.3
HIN202CP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HIN206CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN206CB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN206IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207CA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN207CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207CB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN207IB -40 to 85 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN207CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP (N) E24.3
HIN208CA 0 to 70 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208IA -40 to 85 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
HIN208CB 0 to 70 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
HIN208CB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN208CP 0 to 70 24 Ld PDIP (N) E24.3
HIN211CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211CA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN211IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN211IA-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel
HIN211CB 0 to 70 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HIN211CB-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
HIN213CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
HIN213CA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel
Ordering Information (Continued)
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.